Milos Plates Woles Copied 1
Com

(4-683.)

Mineral Survey No. 1833

Lot No.	
Land District.	
FIELD NOTES	
OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF	
- Columbia Gold Co.	
o Common (ge sa cue	
KNOWN AS THE	
Loggie Lee Fumbug Mining District,	
Mining District,	
Ganapai County, Aryona	
Section Township TN , Range / E unsu	relyed,
Surveyed under instructions dated June 29th, 190,3	V
by William Honerutt,	
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.	
Claim located Musich 6 18, 1888	
Survey commenced fully 1 %, 1 903	
Survey completed , 1 9 0 3	
Clarinandis Address	
W. C. Bashford Ally	
Present Among	

PRELIMINARY OATHS OF ASSISTANTS IN SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

W_{E} , \mathcal{L}	Walsh	and R. Triedel
l <mark>ewel the chain upon o</mark> t <mark>heesame; that we wi</mark>	even and uneven ground a Il report the true distance	ully execute the duties of chain carriers; that we will nd plumb the tally-pins, either by sticking or dropping to all notable objects, and the true length of all lines skill and ability, and in accordance with instructions
given us, in the surve	ey of the Mining Claim of	Columbia Gold Co
	, , ,	J
kmown as the	11	
situate in		County, Aryras, mining district
Ty Shorting Ty	Township No 8 N	Range No. / E (mumy)
n Section	10wnsnip No,	Melsh Chainman.
	<i>l</i>	Robert Friedle, Chainman.
	Subscribed and	d sworn to by the above-named persons before me this
		191 day of July , 1903
1		// 2 //
Mycon	July 15 1 190	hu W. He Merritt volvery Publ
1	July 15 00/90	do solemnly swear that I will well and truly
		nent of corners and other duties, according to instruc- and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of
nown as the		
non fully described r	n the preceding affidavit.	
	****	, Axman.
	Subscribed and	d sworn to by the said
		before me this day of
		, 190
I,		, do solemnly swear that I will well and truly
ions given me and	to the best of my skill	ment of corners and other duties, according to instruc- and ability, in the survey of the Mining Claim of
more fully described i	n the preceding affidavit.	
		, Flagman.
	Subscribed and	d sworn to by the said
		before me this day of
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, 190

Beginning at cor No.1 Identical with the S.E.Cor.of the loc. Feet. A x-L-L-1-1833 chiseled on rock in place showing 3X5X2 ft. above the ground, with mound of stones. Whence:

Meridian Cor. to secs. 6&7 T.8.N.R.1.E.brs.N 49°.22'W

3554 feet. 1-7837

A X.B.R, chiseled on rock in place brs.N 30°.05'E 5.9 ft. A X.B.R. chiseled on rock in place brs. N 52°.20'W 6.ft.

> Thence S 69°.00'W Va.14°.E

450

Cr. Carpenter Gulch 20 ft.wide course West.

1500 To Cor. No. 2

Identical with Cor. of loc.

X-L-L-2-1833 chiseled on rock in place 10 ins.above the g ground with mound of stones. Whence: X-B-R-L-L-2-1833-chiseled on rock in place brs.S 52°50'E

12.3 ft. no other bearings available.

Thence N 21°.00'W Va. 14°.E

120 Cr. Carpenter Gulch 20 ft. wide course S 70°.00'W

300 W.E.C. 554

To Cor. No. 3.

Identical with the Cor. of loc.

A X-L-L-3-1833.chiseled on rock in place 4 ft. above the ground, with mound of stones.

No bearings available.

Thence N 67°.15'E Va. 14° . E 1500.5

To Cor. No.4.

Identical with the Cor. of loc.

A X-L-L-4-1833.chiseled on rock in glace, with mound of stones. Whence:

A X-B-R-L-L-4-1833.chiseled on rock in place, brs.

N 38°.00'E 10 ft.

A X-B-R-L-L-4.1833 chiseled on rock in place brs.

N 70°35'W 6.2

Thence S 21°.00'E Va. 14° . E

300 600 E.E.C.

To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning.

Area.

Total and net area19.833 acres.

Location.

This claim is located on unsurveyed land, when surveyed will be in sec. 7 T.8.N.R.1.E. Humbug mining district Yavapai County Arizona.

Adjoining Claims.

This claim is bounded by U.S.land.

Ledge.

The ledge brs.S 69°.00'W from E.E.C.1500 ft.

Expenditure of five hundred dollars,

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereon by the claimants and their grantors, is not less than five hundred dollars, and that said improvements consist of:

No.1 shaft which brs. S 69° W 170 ft.from E.E.C.

4X10X12.ft.deep......value \$100.00

No.2. shaft Which brs. S 69° W 103 ft.from E.E.C.

4X6X10 ft.deep. value \$80.00

No.3 shaft which brs. S 69°.W 35 ft. from E.E.C.

4X6X10 ft.deep value \$80.00 No 4 cut the face of which brs.S 69°.W 20 ft.

course N 79°.W value \$280.00
No.6 tunnel the mouth of which brs.N 80°.28'W
160 ft.from cor.No.l 5X7X20 ft.long,course N 70°.W
Value \$160.00

Instrument.

This survey was made with a Gurley Light Mountain Solar Transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observations, checked on Polaras. The distances were measured with 100-ft. and 500-ft. tapes.

U.S. Dep. Mineral Surveyor.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

	mployed by William A MuriM		
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines			
corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim			
of Columbia G	old Co,		
known as the Leshque	Co,		
and showing the respective capacities in which			
	1) Welsh		
	D Welsh, Chainman. R Friedl, Chainman.		
	, Axman.		
	, Fiagman.		
FINAL OATHS	OF ASSISTANTS.		
W- 10 11/18/1			
	demnly swear that we assisted Mhllann		
Hand, United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Columbia Gold Co			
surveying the boundaries of the mining claim	of common gots co		
) · /	, known as the		
Luzzi Lu	, known as the , represented		
	, known as the , represented , repesented veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under		
in the foregoing field notes as having been sur			
in the foregoing field notes as having been sur his direction; and that said survey has been	veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under		
in the foregoing field notes as having been sur his direction; and that said survey has been belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and	veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and		
in the foregoing field notes as having been sur his direction; and that said survey has been belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and according to law and the instructions furnish	veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established shed by the United States Surveyor-General for		
in the foregoing field notes as having been sur his direction; and that said survey has been belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and	veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established shed by the United States Surveyor-General for		
in the foregoing field notes as having been sur his direction; and that said survey has been belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and according to law and the instructions furnish	veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established		
in the foregoing field notes as having been sur his direction; and that said survey has been belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and according to law and the instructions furnish	veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established shed by the United States Surveyor-General for		
in the foregoing field notes as having been sur his direction; and that said survey has been belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and according to law and the instructions furnish	veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established shed by the United States Surveyor-General for Melsh, Chainman.		
in the foregoing field notes as having been sur his direction; and that said survey has been belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and according to law and the instructions furnity.	veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established shed by the United States Surveyor-General for		
in the foregoing field notes as having been sur his direction; and that said survey has been belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and according to law and the instructions furnity. Arranaa	veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established shed by the United States Surveyor-General for		
in the foregoing field notes as having been sur his direction; and that said survey has been belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and according to law and the instructions furnity. Arranaa	veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established shed by the United States Surveyor-General for		
in the foregoing field notes as having been sur his direction; and that said survey has been belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and according to law and the instructions furnity. Arranaa	veyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and the corner and boundary monuments established shed by the United States Surveyor-General for Melsh, Chainman. Chainman. Asman. Flagman.		

FINAL OATH OF U.S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, William Haunutt, U. S. Deputy Mineral				
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United				
States Surveyor General for Aryma dated				
States Surveyor General for Anguna, dated Annu 29 16 1903, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the				
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions				
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining				
Claim of Columbia Gold Ces				
Claim of Columbia Gold Ces, known as the Luggie Love,				
Liggie Love				
situate in Mining District,				
Janafrai County, Aryma, in Section 7, Township No. 8 N, Range No. 1 East				
7 , Township No. 8 N, Range No. 1 Ee				
and designated as Survey No. 1833 , as represented				
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim				
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy				
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with				
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-				
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-				
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original				
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and				
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or their grantors				
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value				
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of				
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate				
of expenditures upon any other claim.				
William & month				
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.				
Subscribed and sworn to by the said William & Aunt.				
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me Allen Hill				
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me Allen Niel a Majan Public, this				
day of July 1903.				
my Commission Accentice expire June 24. 1907. Accentice Public				
expires June 24. 1907.				
Maria (Problem				

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

our, D. Welsh and R. Friedel
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we
are acquainted with the Lorge emining claim,
situate in Annie Mining district, Josephus County,
are acquainted with the Ligge less mining claim, situate in Ammling Mining district, Josephus County, Arizona Territory, for which Columbia Guld Co.
hammade application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and the grantor exceed Five Hundred
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
If Welsh
Robert Frankl
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Garafiai
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 2
SEAL BOOK July , 1903 W. Y. Merritt My Communic Express July 15th 1905 Notary Public
my Communia Expens July 15th 1905 Notary Public

LIZZIE LEE.

Notice of Location of the Lizzie Lee, Mining Claim.

Under and in accordance with the provisions of an "Act of Congress" of the United States of America, approved May, 10, 1872, and amendments thereto, the undersigned claim for Mining purposes Six hundred feet in width and Fifteen Hundred feet in length along this vein or lode, called the Lizzie Lee, Mine and situate in Humbug Mining District, Yavapai County Territory of Arizona.

Said Mine or Mineral Claim is described and bounded as follow; to wit; --

Running along the ledge or vein from the monument in which this notice (duplicate) is placed 200 feet Easterly and 1300 feet Westerly.

The exterior boundaries commence at a stone monument on the vein at the Easterly end of the claim; running thence in a Southerly direction at a right angle with the vein 300 feet to a monument; thence Westerly parallel with the vein 1500 feet to a monument; thence Northerly at a right angle with the vein 600 feet to a monument; thence Easterly parallel with the vein 1500 feet to a monument; thence Southerly at a right angle with the vein 300 feet to the place of beginning.

This claim is more particularly described as being situated on West side of Carpenter Gulch about 1/2 mile S.W.of Little Joseph Mine, and is the first West extension of the "Spring Chicken,

Mine owned by C.E.Champie.

Dated on the ground this six day of March 1888.

Witness, R.H. Farley, M.J. Mattox. (C.E.Champie Claimant.)

Recorded to request of C.E. Champie, April 17, A.D. 1888, at 2,200'clock

P.M. in Book 25 of Mines pages 403 & 404, Records of Yavapai County

Arizona.

(L.S.)

E.J. F. Horne,

Fre Certificate see see 1832

4-687.

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior.

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

:•	Pr	noenix,Arizona
*		Sept. 29", 1903.
I, U. S. Surveyo	or-General for Ariz a ns	1
		Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of	Columbia Gold Co	ompany
		, known as the
	Lizzie Lee	· ·
situate in	Humbug	mining district,
Yava	pai County County,	Arizona
in Section 7	, Township No. 8 N	Range No. 1 E. Musuweys
	, designated as Survey No	1853
executed by	William H. Merritt	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor,	July 1st.	, 1903., under my instructions dated
June 29 i	<u>h 1903</u> , 190, have be	en critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explan	ations made, and the said Field Not	es and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approve	ed. A true copy of the copy of the	location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included	Fran	A Do ingall
	U. S.	Surveyor-General for Arizona

